# **⊟OP \$40.00 764**(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| Promotional Partners Worldwide,<br>LLC |          | 108/27/2003    | Limited Liability<br>Company: ILLINOIS |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Brian Walker              |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 63420 Old Deschutes Road  |
| City:           | Bend                      |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                    |
| Postal Code:    | 97701                     |
| Entity Type:    | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Serial Number: | 76403134 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)968-7228

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 968-8111

Email: mduboff@dubofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leonard D. DuBoff

Address Line 1: 6665 SW Hampton Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2129 WALKER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leonard D. DuBoff

Total Attachments: 1 source=ppwassignment.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0865

900001676

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Promotional Partners Worldwide, LLC, an Illinois corporation, having its principal office at 505 North Brand Boulevard, Suite 1450, Glendale, California, 91203, has intended to use the mark STROBE GLOBE in interstate commerce and has filed and application with the United States Patent and Trademark office on May 2, 2003 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No.76/403134, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1 (d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Brian Walker of 63420 Old Deschutes Road, Bend, Oregon 97701, is acquiring the entire portion of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Promotional Partners Worldwide, LLC hereby assigns to Brian Walker the mark in the above identified application as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

| 1   |
|---|
| Signed at Stewart Tine, Gresones, this 29th day of August, 2003.  |
| By:   |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA  County of Los lingels  ) scil.   |
| On Aug 27. 2003 , before me,  RANI GUPTA , personally appeared SHARON K. GRUBEN   |
| personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/h executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that, by her/his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |
| [seal] RANI GUPTA E   |

\\Darmok\Clients\2100-2199\2129\Assignment Agreement ITU.doc

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Jan. 1, 2007.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0866

Notary Public for the State of California

My Commission Expires: Jan 1 2007

**RECORDED: 08/28/2003**